Request for Bids — Goods

(One-Envelope Bidding Process)

Amendment # 1

Country: Arab Republic of Egypt

Name of Project: Greater Cairo Air Pollution Management and Climate Change

“GCCC”, Loan No. 9166

Contract Title:

Procurement of Supply of High Precision Green House Gases (GHG)

Monitoring System & Various types of Fields and Laboratory Filter

Papers.

RFB Reference No.: EG-EEAA-467062-GO-RFB
Issuance RFB Amendment Date: March 19 2025

New Submission Deadline: April 8t 2025, 12:00 CLT (instead of March 24" 2025).

Dear Bidders,

We would like to inform you of an important update regarding the tender for the Supply of
Procurement of Supply of High Precision Green House Gases (GHG) Monitoring System &
Various types of Fields and Laboratory Filter Papers, under the Greater Cairo Air Pollution
Management and Climate Change Project (Loan No. 9166-EG, RFB Reference No. EG-EEAA-

467062-GO-RFB).

In response to requests for additional time to prepare proposals, we have extended the submission

deadline as follows:

New Submission Deadline: Date: April 8" 2025, Time: 12:00 PM (Cairo Time)

Floor : 5

Country: Egypt
Telephone: + 2 012 8 5555 310
Electronic mail address: mohamed.hassan@gceceg.com ,

mohamed.tantawv@gccceg.com and ah med.abdelrehim@gccceg.com

ITB 22.1 For Bid submission purposes only, the Purchaser's address is:
Attention: Dr. Mohamed Hassan, Project Coordinator

and Dr. Mohamed Tantawy, GCCC Senior Procurement specialist
and Mr. Ahmed Abdel Rehim , GCCC Senior Procurement specialist
Address: 15C El Tawfek Building ,

City: El Fostat , Old Cairo

The deadline for Bid submission is: New Submission Deadline: April 8%

2025, 12:00 CLT (instead of March 24™ 2025)

Bidders shall not have the option of submitting their Bids electronically.

o ' .
P N N «?Qkﬁ%

4 X R - ¥y
& 2] IR
t_: L
"R R
Y g W)




ITB 25.1 The Bid opening shall take place at GCCC Project Office:
Address: 15C El Tawfek Building, El Fostat, Old Cairo
Floor : 5

City: Cairo

Country: Egypt

Date: April 8" 2025, instead of March 24™ 2025

Time: 12:00 CLT

e All other terms, conditions, and requirements in the original RFB remain unchanged.
The amendment applies only to the Bid Submission Deadline.

Thank you for your understanding and continued interest in this project. "Qﬁ

-




